
AGENDA 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
VILLAGE OF WILLOWBROOK TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, 
2018, AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE WILLOWBROOK POLICE 
TRAINING ROOM, 77 60 QUINCY STREET, WILLOWBROOK, 
COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

OCTOBER 8, 
DEPARTMENT 
IL, DUPAGE 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

CALL TO ORDER 

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

VISITORS' BUSINESS - Public comment is limited to 
three minutes per person 

OMNIBUS VOTE AGENDA: 

a. Waive Reading of Minutes (APPROVE) 

b. Minutes - Regular Board Meeting - September 
24, 2018 (APPROVE) 

c. Warrants- $118,854.73 (APPROVE) 

d. Monthly Financial Report - September 30, 2018 
(APPROVE) 

e. Resolution 
Ribbon Week 
(ADOPT) 

A 
in 

Resolution 
the Village 

Proclaiming Red 
of Willowbrook 

f. Resolution - A Resolution Creating Set Hours 
for Halloween Solicitation (ADOPT) 

g. Motion - Motion to Approve - 2018 Motor Fuel 
Tax (MFT) Roadway Maintenance Program: Payout 
#1 Partial Payment - M&J Asphalt Paving 
Company, Inc. (PASS) 

NEW BUSINESS 

6. 

7. 

RESOLUTION A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE 
SUBMISSION TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF 
WILLOWBROOK, AT THE CONSOLIDATED ELECTION TO BE 
HELD ON APRIL 2, 2019, A PUBLIC QUESTION AS TO 
WHETHER THE VILLAGE SHOULD BECOME A HOME RULE UNIT 

RESOLUTION - A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT FOR 
THE BOARD AND COMMUNITY ROOM RENOVATION TO L.J. 
MORSE CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $353,500 
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8. 

PRIOR 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

MOTION A MOTION TO APPROVE THE FISCAL YEAR 
2017/18 COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT 
(CAFR) AND MANAGEMENT LETTER 

BUSINESS 

COMMITTEE REPORTS 

ATTORNEY'S REPORT 

CLERK'S REPORT 

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT 

MAYOR'S REPORT 

CLOSED SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 
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